## 507193012 03/23/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7239862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPEN INFERENCE HOLDINGS LLC	10/14/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIVATE IDENTITY LLC
Street Address:	13331 SIGNAL TREE LANE
City:	POTOMAC
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20854

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17560813

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** casey.oconnor@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW H. GRADY

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0403.70005US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY O'CONNOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Casey O'Connor/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=O040370005US01-NAMECHANGE-MHG#page1.tif source=O040370005US01-NAMECHANGE-MHG#page2.tif

PATENT 507193012 REEL: 059481 FRAME: 0795

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPEN INFERENCE
HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPEN INFERENCE HOLDINGS
LLC" TO "PRIVATE IDENTITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

6601792 8100 SR# 20197525555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIC.

Authentication: 203791924

Date: 10-15-19

PATENT REEL: 059481 FRAME: 0796 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:40 AM 10/14/2019
FILED 11:40 AM 10/14/2019
SR 20197525555 - File Number 6601792

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**FIRST**: The name of the limited liability company is Open Inference Holdings LLC (the "Company").

**SECOND**: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Private Identity LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 14th day of October 2019.

OPEN INFERENCE HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Michael Pollard

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 059481 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/23/2022